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No supplement to this tariff will be issued 
Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff 
unless specifically authorized by the Authority. 

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from 
this tariff will be in loose-leaf form. 

Jess Vibe Entertainment LLC, d/b/a Jess Vibe Entertainment 
CPCN2329 

CHARTER SERVICES TARIFFNO.1 

Naming 

RULES, REGULATIONS, RA TES AND CHARGES 
Governing the transportation ofpassengers and their baggage 

In 

Charter Bus Operations 

Between Points and Places in the State ofNevada 

Issued: Issued by: 
Jess Vibe Entertainment, LLC 
304 S Jones #5285 
Las Vegas, NV 89107 
CPCN# 2329 JAN 1 9 2023

Nevada Transportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 



ORIGINAL PAGE ONE CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Checking Sheet For Tariff 
Upon receipt ofnew or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the A Correction 
NumbeE: (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand comer ofthe new 
or changed page. Ifcorrection numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will 
appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or 
revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier 
for a copy ofthe new or revised page. 

Correction Numbers 

1 7 13 19 25 
2 8 14 20 26 
3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
5 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 24 30 

Explanation ofAbbreviations and Other Reference Marks 
dba ............ doing business as N .......... New 
NV ............ Nevada C .......... change, neither increase 
No ............. Number nor reduction 
Nos ........... Numbers I ........... Increase 
NTA .......... Nevada Transportation R .......... Reduction 

Authority 

APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATIVE RIGHTS 

Operate as a passenger carrier to provide intrastate charter bus service between points and 
places within the state ofNevada. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE TWO CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

CARRIERS OPERATING AUTHORITY 
Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent ofcarrier's authority 

as set forth 
in a certificate issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to 

transportation in INTRASTATE commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as 
follows: 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Operates as a Passenger Carrier to provide intrastate Charter Bus services between point and 
places in the State ofNevada. 
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ORJGINAL PAGE THREE CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Rules & Regulations ( continued) 

APPLICATION OF TARIFF 
Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) tenns and cover 

only ground transportation ofpassengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's 
Operations Authority in charter services operations. Rates and changes are provided in this 

tariff, for services ordered, shall be paid under the terms agreed upon between customer and 
the company. 

BAGGAGE 
Hand baggage, not to exceed (50) fifty pounds in weight will be carried during the charter 

services ordered. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carrier on any trip. Carrier will 
not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or baggage contented thereof unless occasioned by 
lack of reasonable care on its part and then only for the maximum liability of$250.00 for the 

loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents. 

LIABILITY 
The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act ofGod, public enemy, authority of 
law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions on the 
road, storms and other condition beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or 

depart from any point at a specified time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule 
submitted by the customer; and over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed. 

Ifany acts ofGod, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils ofnavigations, riots, 
strikes, the hazards ofdangers incident to the state ofware, accidents, breakdowns, bad 

conditions on the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion 
ofthe carrier, inadvisable to operate its equipment either from the point of origin or any point 
enroute, the carrier shall not be liable therefore, or be caused to be held for damages for any 

• reason whatsoever. 

NAC 706.333 Claims for lost or damaged freight or baggage NRS 706.171) 
l . A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contractor motor carrier for lost or 
damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or 

damage is discovered. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE FOUR CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Rules & Regulations (continued) 

2. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim the carrier shall: 
a. Compensate the shipper or cosigner; or 
b. Deliver to the shipper or cosigner a written denial of the claim 

3. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority. 

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS 
The driver of the motor coach vehicle shall have the right to refuse to carry any person or 

require any passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or 
who is believed to be under the influence ofnarcotics. 

ANIMALS 
Animals other than "Service" Animals or Companion Animals as defined in the ADA 

regulations, will not be carried. All service or companion animals must be properly confined 
and kept under control at all times. 

PASSENGER AGENT 
Carrier may elect to appoint as it's agent any organization, corporation, motel, hotel or legal 

gaming operation who individually or collectively desire to obtain passenger bus 
transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable 
charges and remittance thereof direct to the carrier without individual passenger fair collection 

by carrier. 

PAYMENT TERMS/CANCELLATION POLICY 
A $100 deposit is required to secure a reservation. The remaining balance will be due at least 
24 hours prior to departure. All reservations with decorations are due at least 48 hours prior to 
departure. The carrier reserves the right to cancel the charter agreement if the payment terms 
have not been met. Refunds for reservations will be given in full when canceled 15 days or 
more before the reservation date. All cancellations less than 14 days before the reservation 
date will incur a $50 cancellation fee. Cancellations the day of the reservation will not be 

refunded. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE FIVE CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Rules & Regulations ( continued) 
Charges shown in this section for charter services cover continuous round trips, point to point 
transfers, between points and places in the state of Nevada. 

Charter services will be conducted over paved, oil, macadam roads, or road which carrier 
equipment can be open with safety and without wear. 

Charges will be computed on the bases of either ( 1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum 
Charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply. 1/2-hour (30 minute) charges will 
be charged after I-hour minimum charge. All charges referred to service offered in a 20-
passenger vehicle not including the driver. 

Jess Vibe Entertainment Charter Services Rates and Charges 

Type of vehicle: Luxury bus (Ford E450) # ofpassengers: 20 
Hourly Charge: $200 per hour (1 hour minimum) Each 1/2-hour (30 minute) thereafter: $100 

All rates include a driver, audio/video equipment. 
Rate is exclusive of rates for accompanying staff (i.e., 
hostess services, interpreter). 
Amenities (i.e., photo props, decorations etc.) will be at 
cost plus $25.00 each. 

Prices do not include 3% passenger transportation recovery tax pursuant to section 51. 

Please note, the customer will be responsible for the 
following charges if incurred during the rental: 

Cigarette burns: $1000; Sickness in vehicle: $200; Broken/missing decanters: $50; Broke 
sunroof clips: $60; Broke sunroof handle: $100; Broke sunroof: $350; Broken exit window 
clamp: $100; Smoking fine: $500; ripped seating: $500.00; broken or torn headliner: $500.00; 
broken window: $1,000.00; Broken television: $600; Tears in the seat: $100; Broken 
passenger divider door: $100. Missing cup holders: $20. 
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ORIGINAL PAGE SIX CPCN No. 2329 

Jess Vibe Entertainment 

Rules & Regulations (continued) 

Jess Vibe Entertainment Charter Services Rates and Charges ( continued) 

Charges for Holidays and Special Events (as defined below, and subject to any minimum 
charter requirements, as specified below): Rental for 20 passenger vehicle $225 per hour (2 
hour minimum) Each 1/2-hour (30 minute) thereafter $120. 

Holidays and Special Events and their minimum charter requirements are defined as: 

• Super Bowl LVIII (1 hour minimum) 
• NASCAR (1 hour minimum) 
• EDC (3 hour minimum) 
• NFR (1 hour minimum) 
• Prom/Homecoming (2 hour minimum) 
• Christmas and previous day (3 hour minimum) 
• Independence Day (3 hour minimum) 
• Juneteenth Day (3 hour minimum) 
• Labor Day (3 hour minimum) 
• Martin Luther King's Birthday (3 hour minimum) 
• Memorial Day (3 hour minimum) 
• New Year's Day and previous day (3 hour minimum) 
• Thanksgiving Day and the following day 
• Veterans' Day (3 hour minimum) 

Superbowl L VIII, NA SCAR, NFR are defined as from 11 :59 p .m. the day before the first day of the event until 
9:00 a.m. the day after the event (Based on Start time of Charter). 

Prom and Homecoming are annual events in the fall and spring and shall apply based upon the occurrence of those 
events. 

$25 off per hour for healthcare workers, first responders, firefighters, teachers, veterans and 
persons over 55 years of age with valid identification. (2 hour minimum) 
$25 off per hour for all clients who book 5 or more hours. Must book 5 consecutive hours to 
receive this discount. (Cannot be combine with other discounts) 
(Discounts are not applicable on holidays or special events.) 
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